CBRL GROUP, INC.



Contact: Lawrence E. White

Senior Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer 615-444-5533

## CBRL GROUP, INC. EXPRESSES SYMPATHY ON DEATH OF BOARD MEMBER GORDON L. MILLER, D.D.S.

LEBANON, Tenn. (October 29, 2003) – CBRL Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: CBRL) today extended condolences to the family of longtime board of directors member Gordon L. Miller, D.D.S. of Lebanon, Tennessee, and expressed thanks for the many years of service that Dr. Miller had invested in the company. Dr. Miller, age 69, died this morning after a recent hospitalization.

Dr. Miller joined the board in 1974 and over the years had been a member of various committees. Most recently, he served on the Public Responsibility Committee.

Dan W. Evins, Chairman of the Board of CBRL Group, Inc., expressed his sympathy by saying, "I, of course, have worked with Gordon for many years and have long been privileged to know him as both a colleague and a friend. He has served CBRL Group and our Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc. subsidiary with distinction for nearly three decades. We shall miss him."

Headquartered in Lebanon, Tennessee, CBRL Group, Inc., through its subsidiaries, presently operates 484 Cracker Barrel Old Country Store® restaurants and gift shops located in 41 states and 101 company-operated and 16 franchised Logan's Roadhouse® restaurants in 17 states.